900542990 04/01/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900540987

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DFR AQUISITION CORPORATION		02/28/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DFR AQUISITION LLC	
Street Address:	3191 N. Washington St., Suite 2	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580608	ROCKSOLID
Registration Number:	4584938	PYROPAK
Registration Number:	4739297	DRAGONFIRE
Registration Number:	4739296	
Registration Number:	4597503	FACTIONMX
Registration Number:	4411598	FIREBREATHER
Registration Number:	4515075	RACEPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: mvillarin@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006214/0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY MANN

TRADEMARK 900542990 REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0590

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Filed Certificate of Conversion DE DFR Acquisition Corporation#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion DE DFR Acquisition Corporation#page2.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion DE DFR Acquisition Corporation#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DFR ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DFR

ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "DFR ACQUISITION LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:32

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020.

4606244 8100V SR# 20201750538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202487190

Date: 02-28-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:32 PM 02/28/2020 FILED 04:32 PM 02/28/2020

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 29201750538 - File Number 4606244 TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

STATE OF DELAWARE

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of February 28, 2020 (this "Certificate"), is being duly executed and filed by DFR Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to DFR Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on September 29, 2008, in the State of Delaware, and remained incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to filing of this Certificate.
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was DFR Acquisition Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is DFR Acquisition LLC.
- 4. The effective date of the conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company as contemplated by this Certificate shall be February 29, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY 78011019v2

DATED this 28th day of February, 2020.

DFR ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Name:

Gilbert Alejandro Huerta
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

NY 78011019v2